

<p>COURT OF APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO 101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, CO 80202</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>District Court, Adams County Honorable Chris Melonakis, Judge Case No. 07CR3418</p>	
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,</p> <p>Plaintiff-Appellee</p> <p>v.</p> <p>VU B. LE,</p> <p>Defendant-Appellant</p>	<p>Case No. 09CA1989</p>
<p>JOHN W. SUTHERS, Attorney General RYAN A. CRANE, Assistant Attorney General* 1525 Sherman Street, 7th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Telephone: 303-866-5579 FAX: 303-866-3955 E-Mail: ryan.crane@state.co.us Registration Number: 37842 *Counsel of Record</p>	
<p>PEOPLE'S ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	5
ARGUMENT	5
I. The verdicts are not inconsistent and do not constitute grounds for reversal	5
A. Standard of Review and Preservation	5
B. Proceedings Below	6
C. Law and Analysis	8
1. Inconsistent Verdicts	8
2. Nature of the Defendant’s Claim	10
3. Controlling Law and Analysis	11
II. The mittimus should be corrected to reflect the sentences imposed.....	18
A. Proceedings Below	19
B. Standard of Review and Preservation	20
C. Law and Analysis	20
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
CASES	
Domingo-Gomez v. People, 125 P.3d 1043 (Colo. 2005)	10, 11
Dunlap v. People, 173 P.3d 1054 (Colo. 2007)	15
Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307 (1979)	8
Kendrick v. Pippin, 222 P.3d 380 (Colo. App. 2009), cert. granted on other grounds, 09SC781, 2010 WL 60114 (Colo. Jan. 11, 2010)	6
People v. Cevallos-Acosta, 140 P.3d 116 (Colo. App. 2005)....	6, 11, 12, 13
People v. Frye, 898 P.2d 559 (1995).....	8, 9, 10, 15
People v. Gladney, No. 08CA0396, 2010 WL 1915048, at *5 (Colo. App. May 13, 2010)	11, 12
People v. Gomez-Garcia, 224 P.3d 1019 (Colo. App. 2009).....	15
People v. Hoefler, 961 P.2d 563 (Colo. App. 1998).....	9
People v. Lehnert, 163 P.3d 1111 (Colo. 2007)	8
People v. Mason, 188 Colo. 410, 535 P.2d 506 (Colo. App. 1975)	20
People v. McNeely, 222 P.3d 370 (Colo. App. 2009)	6
People v. Sanchez, No. 07CA2412, 2010 WL 2521736, at *3 (Colo. App. June 24, 2010)	9
People v. Turner, 730 P.2d 333 (Colo. App. 1986)	20
United States v. Hill, 60 F.3d 672 (10th Cir. 1995).....	6
United States v. Powell, 469 U.S. 57 (1984).....	8, 9, 10
Yusem v. People, 210 P.3d 458 (Colo. 2009)	6
STATUTES	
§ 18-1.3-406(1)(a), C.R.S. (2010)	4
§ 18-12-107.5, C.R.S. (2010)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
§ 18-2-206(2), C.R.S. (2010).....	9
RULES	
C.A.R. 28(k)	5
Crim. P. 36.....	20
Crim. P. 52(b)	6
